
 

14364/15      
 JUR  EN 
 

 
Council of the 
European Union  

Brussels, 21 December 2015 

14364/15 

JUR 740 
JUSTCIV 273 
EJUSTICE 153 
CODEC 1553 

 

 

Interinstitutional File: 
2012/0360 (COD)  

  

 

LEGISLATIVE ACTS AND OTHER INSTRUMENTS: CORRIGENDUM/RECTIFICATIF 
Subject: Regulation (EU) 2015/848 of the European Parliament and of the Council 

of 20 May 2015 on insolvency proceedings (Recast) 
 (OJ L 272, 16.10.2015, p. 19) 

  

LANGUAGE concerned: GA 

PROCEDURE APPLICABLE according to the Council Statement of 1975. 

(The procedures are explained in Council document 5980/07 JUR 49, available in the official 

languages, together with a translation of the structure of this cover page.) 

— Procedure 2(b) (obvious error in one language version) 

This text has also been transmitted to the European Parliament. 

TIME LIMIT for the objections by the Member States: 8 days 

Any objections regarding this corrigendum should be notified to the Presidency: 

 Philippe Thill: 

 e-mail: philippe.thill2@mae.etat.lu 

088830/EU XXV. GP
Eingelangt am 21/12/15

www.parlament.gv.at

http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=88830&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:14364/15;Nr:14364;Year:15&comp=14364%7C2015%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=88830&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:14364/15;Nr:14364;Year:15&comp=14364%7C2015%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=88830&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:JUR%20740;Code:JUR;Nr:740&comp=JUR%7C740%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=88830&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:JUSTCIV%20273;Code:JUSTCIV;Nr:273&comp=JUSTCIV%7C273%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=88830&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:EJUSTICE%20153;Code:EJUSTICE;Nr:153&comp=EJUSTICE%7C153%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=88830&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:CODEC%201553;Code:CODEC;Nr:1553&comp=CODEC%7C1553%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=88830&code1=INT&code2=&gruppen=Year:2012;Nr:0360;Code:COD&comp=0360%7C2012%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=88830&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:2015/84;Nr:2015;Year:84&comp=
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=88830&code1=ABL&code2=&gruppen=Code:L;Nr:272;Day:16;Month:10;Year:2015;Page:19&comp=
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=88830&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:JUR%2049;Code:JUR;Nr:49&comp=JUR%7C49%7C


 

14364/15     1 
IARSCRÍBHINN JUR  GA 
 

IARSCRÍBHINN 

CEARTÚCHÁN 

ar cheartúchán ar Rialachán (AE) 2015/848 ó Pharlaimint na hEorpa agus ón gComhairle an 20 

Bealtaine 2015 maidir le himeachtaí dócmhainneachta 

 (IO L 272, 16.10.2015, lch. 19) 

(IO L Eagrán Speisialta Gaeilge 16.10.2015, lch. 19) 

Leathanach 23 

In ionad: 

"Leathanach 26, aithris 66, an dara habairt:", 

Léitear: 

"Leathanach 27, aithris 68, an dara habairt:".  

 

www.parlament.gv.at

http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=88830&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:14364/15;Nr:14364;Year:15&comp=14364%7C2015%7C



